

Ex.No.282/2022

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. V/s Pradeep Sharma & Ors.

12.11.2022

Present: Shri Akshay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

It appears that Collector concerned is not making serious efforts to recover the Award amount, which is supposed to be arrears of rent revenue. Issue Show Cause Notice U/o 16 Rule 12 CPC against Collector concerned, on filing of PF. In the meantime, issue fresh Recovery Certificate against the JD, to be executed through Collector concerned, returnable on **24.01.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.11.2022