

Ex.No.282/2022

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. V/s Pradeep Sharma & Ors.

24.01.2023

Present: Shri Akshay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

None on behalf of SDM, Alipur.

Show Cause Notice issued U/o 16 Rule 12 CPC is duly served upon SDM, Alipur. Despite that, neither anyone has appeared from the O/o SDM, Alipur nor any report in the matter has been filed. In this view of the matter, SDM, Alipur is directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing to explain the position. In the meantime, issue fresh Recovery Certificate against the JD, to be executed through SDM, Alipur, on filing of PF, returnable on **07.03.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.01.2023