

Ex.No.282/2022

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. V/s Pradeep Sharma & Ors.

11.04.2023

Present: Shri Akshay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Shri Om Prakash, Bailiff from the O/o SDM, Alipur in person.

Shri Mayank Goel, Ld. Counsel for both the J.Ds alongwith both the J.Ds in person.

Report in the matter has been filed by SDM, Alipur. I am not satisfied with the efforts made by SDM, Alipur in recovering the Award amount. Let coercive process be initiated by SDM, Alipur against the J.Ds.

Issue fresh Recovery Certificate against both the JDs, to be executed through SDM, Alipur, on filing of PF, returnable on **06.06.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.04.2023