

EX. CIVIL 282/22
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
Vs.
PRADEEP SHARMA AND ANR

09.01.2024

Present: Sh. Akshay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD No. 1 & 2.
Shri Rohan Nagar, Proxy counsel on behalf of SDM Alipur.

Ld. Counsel for SDM Alipur seeks time to file report regarding the status of recovery from the JD no. 1 and 2.

Fresh recovery certificate be issued against both the JDs on filing of PF as well as amended memo of parties be filed mentioning fresh address of both the JDs for next date of hearing.

Put up for filing report on **27.02.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.01.2024