

EX. CIVIL 282/22
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
Vs.
PRADEEP SHARMA AND ANR

01.06.2024

Present: None for DH.
Shri Rohan Nagar, Ld. Counsel on behalf of SDM Alipur.

SDM Alipur stands discharged in view of report filed on the last date of hearing.

Warrants of attachment received back unexecuted with the report that DH did not accompany the bailiff at the time of execution of warrants.

Issue fresh warrant of attachment against movable goods of JDs on filing of PF/RC within 10 days from today as well as filing of list of articles for next date of hearing.

Put up on **03.08.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.06.2024