

EX. CIVIL 282/22  
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. PRADEEP  
SHARMA AND ANR

03.08.2024

Present: Shri A. K. Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH.  
None for JD no.1 and 2.

Warrants of attachment issued against JD no. 1 received back with the report that he has expired. Let appropriate application be moved for impleadment of Lrs of JD No. 1.

Warrants of attachment issued against JD no 2 received back with the report that he is not residing at the given address and he was contacted telephonically upon which he agreed to make payment in the court. However, no payment has been made.

**Issue fresh warrant of attachment against movable goods of JD No. 2 on filing of PF/RC as well as filing of list of articles for next date of hearing.**

Put up on 20.09.2024.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.08.2024