

EX. CIVIL 282/22
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. PRADEEP
SHARMA AND ANR

14.01.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance co. /DH.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for insurance company that the Bailiff despite contacting number of times has failed to execute the warrants and on the other hand, has filed his false report that none appeared on behalf of DH for execution of warrants. In these circumstances, issue notice to concerned Bailiff to appear in person for next date.

Put up on **28.01.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.01.2025