

28 EX. CIVIL 282/22
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. PRADEEP
SHARMA AND ANR

18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay Aggarwal, Id. Counsel for DH.
None for JD No.1.
Ms. Rajni Singh, Id. Counsel for JD no.2.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of JD No.2.

Warrants of attachment of movable goods of JD No.2 received back unexecuted with the report that no such goods were found worth attachment towards execution of award.

Ld. Counsel for JD No.2 seeks sometime to make payment on behalf of JD No.2.

JD no.2 to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 29.04.2025 for payment.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.03.2025