

EX. CIVIL 282/22
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. PRADEEP
SHARMA AND ANR

29.04.2025

Present: Shri Akshay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD No. 1.
Ms. Rajni Singh, Ld. Counsel for JD no. 2 alongwith JD no. 2.

It is submitted by counsel for JD no. 2 that JD No. 1 has been
expired.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks some time to implead the LRs of JD
No. 1.

JD No. 2 seeks time to make payment.

Put up on **27.05.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.04.2025