

38 EX. CIVIL 282/22

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. PRADEEP  
SHARMA AND ANR

26.08.2025

Present: None.

Application has been filed on behalf of the JD no.1 for  
imleading the LRs of JD No. 1.

**Issue notice of the application to LRs of JD no. 1 on filing of PF  
for NDOH.**

Put up on **14.10.2025.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.08.2025