

35 EX. CIVIL 282/22
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. PRADEEP
SHARMA AND ANR

02.12.2025

Present: Shri Akshay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Notice issued to LR's of JD No. 1 received back served.
However, none appeared on behalf of JD No. 1.

An application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC for substitution of LR's of the
JD No. 1 ie. Pradeep Sharma as he has expired.

Heard on the application. Record perused.

The same is not objected to Ld. Counsel for DH. Accordingly
the application is allowed. LR's of JD No. 1 is impleaded in the memo of
parties. Amended memo of parties be filed on or before NDOH.

**Issue recovery certificate against both the JDs to be executed
through concerned SHO on filing of PF within seven days from today.**

Put up on 20.01.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.12.2025