

35 EX. CIVIL 282/22
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. PRADEEP
SHARMA AND ANR

20.01.2026

Present: Ms. Sukriti Pratap, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH.
Shri Ravi Pratap, Patwari on behalf of SDM Badli.

It is submitted on behalf of SDM Badli that the district has been recently formed and the link officer I.e. SDM Burari has issued notice to LRs of JD no. 1 for recovery in the present matter. It is further stated that the officials are yet to be posted in the office as it is a newly created district. Some time has been sought to file recovery from the JD No. 1.

In view of the submissions made, let report be filed on NDOH.

Put up on **17.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2026