

28 EX. CIVIL 282/22
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs. PRADEEP
SHARMA AND ANR

19.05.2026

Present: None for DH.
Shri Chirag Madaan, Ld. Counsel for LR of JD No.
1 alongwith LRs of JD No. 1
Shri Ashwani Kumar, MTS on behalf of SDM Badli.

Report filed by the office of the SDM stating that the room in the house of LRs of JD No. 1 has been sealed for recovery of the awarded amount.

It is submitted by counsel for JD No. 1 that the LRs are ready to settle the matter. However, some time may be given for the same as well as the room in the house may be opened as certain articles of necessary use are lying in the same.

Heard. Record perused.

Keeping in view that the LRs of JD no. 1 are inclined for settlement. SDM is directed to de-seal the room as well as the articles lying therein.

LRs of JD No. 1 are directed to not to dispose off any assets of JD No. 1 acquired by them.

Copy of the order be given dasti to official present on behalf of SDM Badli.

Put up for compliance/settlement on **07.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.05.2026